
KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

LOW GROSS

Pos. Player Total
Gross Purse

1 Austin Smotherman 67 $10.00

2 Bob Marten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 71 $0.00

3 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73 $0.00

4 Ryan Acosta
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 74 $0.00

5 Cullen Burgess
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 74 $0.00

6 Jeffrey Longridge
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 78 $0.00

7 Jim Rosenbaum
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 78 $0.00

8 Bruce Totten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 80 $0.00

9 Doug McAlpine 81 $0.00

10 Val Verhunce
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 81 $0.00

11 Jack Barbut
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 82 $0.00

12 Mark Cohen
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 82 $0.00

13 Dennis Carino
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 82 $0.00

14 Steven McCloskey
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 83 $0.00

15 Frank Carpenter
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 84 $0.00

16 Chris Shibley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 85 $0.00

17 Stephan Biondi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 85 $0.00

18 Buck Stout
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 86 $0.00

19 Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 86 $0.00

20 Mark Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 86 $0.00

21 Robert Johnson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 86 $0.00

22 Bill Hawkins
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 87 $0.00

23 Stan Freimuth
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 88 $0.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338536024369
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338536024371
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578826
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578840
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578845
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578841
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338536024372
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578832
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578830
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578824
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578833
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578838
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578837
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578821
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578823
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338536024370
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338569578834
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619338536024373
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24 Mike Miskowic
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 88 $0.00

25 James Payne
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 89 $0.00

26 Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 89 $0.00

27 Reginald Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 90 $0.00

28 Alex Morris
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 91 $0.00

29 Kirk Bohrer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 91 $0.00

30 David Andersen
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 92 $0.00

31 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 92 $0.00

32 Skip Kiefer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 93 $0.00

33 Tony Poggi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 93 $0.00

34 Bill Andrews
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 94 $0.00

35 Tracy Roy
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 94 $0.00

36 Dan Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 94 $0.00

37 Joe Visconti
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 95 $0.00

38 Christopher Hill
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 95 $0.00

39 Gerrit Higashi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 95 $0.00

40 Christian Martin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 95 $0.00

41 Arvid Bjornton
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 96 $0.00

42 Art Behm
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 97 $0.00

43 Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 97 $0.00

44 Kenneth Williams
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 102 $0.00

45 Gary Gotzion
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 104 $0.00

46 Warren Field
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 108 $0.00

47 Kevin Barthel
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 108 $0.00

48 Jim Fagelson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 109 $0.00
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49 Jeff Mushrush
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 111 $0.00

50 Steve Grgich
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 115 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $10.00

Strokes

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

1 Austin
Smotherman 35 32 67

2 Bob Marten 35 36 71
3 Tony Perez 39 34 73
4 Ryan Acosta 40 34 74
5 Cullen Burgess 38 36 74

6 Jeffrey
Longridge 42 36 78

7 Jim Rosenbaum 40 38 78
8 Bruce Totten 39 41 80
9 Doug McAlpine 43 38 81

10 Val Verhunce 40 41 81
11 Jack Barbut 42 40 82
12 Mark Cohen 41 41 82
13 Dennis Carino 40 42 82

14 Steven
McCloskey 41 42 83

15 Frank Carpenter 42 42 84
16 Chris Shibley 44 41 85
17 Stephan Biondi 43 42 85
18 Buck Stout 44 42 86
19 Tim Kerr 44 42 86
20 Mark Holmes 42 44 86
21 Robert Johnson 41 45 86
22 Bill Hawkins 43 44 87
23 Stan Freimuth 44 44 88
24 Mike Miskowic 43 45 88
25 James Payne 47 42 89

26 Richard
Scammell 42 47 89

27 Reginald Davis 46 44 90
28 Alex Morris 51 40 91
29 Kirk Bohrer 39 52 91
30 David Andersen 47 45 92
31 Derrick Watts 47 45 92
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32 Skip Kiefer 47 46 93
33 Tony Poggi 45 48 93
34 Bill Andrews 47 47 94
35 Tracy Roy 47 47 94
36 Dan Davis 46 48 94
37 Joe Visconti 49 46 95
38 Christopher Hill 48 47 95
39 Gerrit Higashi 45 50 95
40 Christian Martin 45 50 95
41 Arvid Bjornton 52 44 96
42 Art Behm 48 49 97
43 Chris Holmes 47 50 97

44 Kenneth
Williams 50 52 102

45 Gary Gotzion 54 50 104
46 Warren Field 57 51 108
47 Kevin Barthel 54 54 108
48 Jim Fagelson 55 54 109
49 Jeff Mushrush 57 54 111
50 Steve Grgich 53 62 115
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LOW NET FLIGHTED

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 70

2 Jeffrey Longridge
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 71

3 Bob Marten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 72

4 Jack Barbut
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

5 Cullen Burgess
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

6 Dennis Carino
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

7 Jim Rosenbaum
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 74

8 Bruce Totten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 74

9 Chris Shibley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 75

10 Stephan Biondi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 75

11 Steven McCloskey
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 76

12 Ryan Acosta
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 77

13 Mark Cohen
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 78

14 Buck Stout
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 79

15 Robert Johnson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 79

16 Frank Carpenter
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 80

17 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 82

18 Val Verhunce
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 82

19 Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 83

20 Bill Hawkins
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 83

21 Kirk Bohrer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 84
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22 Tracy Roy
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 85

23 Alex Morris
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 86

24 Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 88

25 Gerrit Higashi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 89

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Mike Miskowic
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 69

2 Tony Poggi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 70

3 Mark Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 71

4 Stan Freimuth
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 72

5 James Payne
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

6 Reginald Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

7 David Andersen
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 73

8 Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 74

9 Bill Andrews
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 75

10 Dan Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 76

11 Art Behm
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 77

12 Christian Martin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 78

13 Joe Visconti
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 79

14 Skip Kiefer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 79

15 Christopher Hill
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 79

16 Arvid Bjornton
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 80

17 Kenneth Williams
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 80

18 Gary Gotzion
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 83

19 Jeff Mushrush
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 84
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

20 Warren Field
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 85

21 Steve Grgich
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 85

22 Kevin Barthel
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 87

23 Jim Fagelson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 90

Flight 1

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net
1 Tony Perez (3) 39 34 73 70

2 Jeffrey Longridge
(7) 42 36 78 71

3 Bob Marten (+1) 35 36 71 72
4 Jack Barbut (9) 42 40 82 73

5 Cullen Burgess
(1) 38 36 74 73

6 Dennis Carino (9) 40 42 82 73

7 Jim Rosenbaum
(4) 40 38 78 74

8 Bruce Totten (6) 39 41 80 74
9 Chris Shibley (10) 44 41 85 75

10 Stephan Biondi
(10) 43 42 85 75

11 Steven
McCloskey (7) 41 42 83 76

12 Ryan Acosta (+3) 40 34 74 77
13 Mark Cohen (4) 41 41 82 78
14 Buck Stout (7) 44 42 86 79

15 Robert Johnson
(7) 41 45 86 79

16 Frank Carpenter
(4) 42 42 84 80

17 Derrick Watts
(10) 47 45 92 82

18 Val Verhunce
(+1) 40 41 81 82

19 Tim Kerr (3) 44 42 86 83
20 Bill Hawkins (4) 43 44 87 83
21 Kirk Bohrer (7) 39 52 91 84
22 Tracy Roy (9) 47 47 94 85
23 Alex Morris (5) 51 40 91 86
24 Chris Holmes (9) 47 50 97 88
25 Gerrit Higashi (6) 45 50 95 89
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+15

+18

4 5 3 4 ● 4 5 5 4 ● 5 4 5 3 4 ● 4 4 4 3 3

4 5 4 5 ● 3 5 ● 5 6 ● 5 ● 4 5 2 5 ● 4 ● 4 ● 4 2 6

4 6 2 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 + 5

5 5 ● 3 5 ● 5 6 ● 4 4 ● 5 ● 5 6 ● 4 5 ● 4 ● 4 ● 4 3 5

3 6 3 4 ● 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5

2 6 ● 3 5 ● 4 6 ● 4 6 ● 4 ● 4 6 ● 4 3 ● 5 ● 4 ● 6 4 6

5 5 2 4 ● 7 5 4 4 ● 4 4 4 2 3 ● 5 ● 5 5 3 7

4 4 3 6 ● 3 5 5 5 ● 4 ● 4 6 4 5 ● 4 ● 4 ● 5 3 6

4 5 ● 4 6 ● 3 6 ● 6 6 ● 4 ● 5 6 ● 3 5 ● 5 ● 4 ● 4 3 6 ●

5 6 ● 3 5 ● 4 6 ● 4 5 ● 5 ● 7 5 ● 3 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 4 3 5 ●

5 4 3 5 ● 4 5 ● 6 4 ● 5 ● 4 5 5 6 ● 4 ● 5 ● 4 3 6

4 7 4 5 4 + 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 + 4 3 4 4 3 + 4

3 5 4 5 ● 4 6 4 5 ● 5 4 6 4 5 ● 5 ● 4 5 3 5

3 5 4 4 ● 3 7 ● 5 6 ● 7 ● 5 7 3 4 ● 5 ● 4 ● 5 3 6

5 6 4 5 ● 4 4 ● 4 4 ● 5 ● 6 6 3 5 ● 5 ● 3 ● 7 4 6

5 6 3 6 ● 4 4 4 6 ● 4 4 7 4 4 ● 4 ● 4 5 5 5

6 8 ● 3 4 ● 3 6 ● 5 5 ● 7 ● 4 4 ● 3 6 ● 6 ● 4 ● 5 6 7 ●

4 6 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 3 + 5

5 5 5 4 ● 4 5 4 6 ● 6 4 6 3 5 ● 4 6 6 3 5

6 5 4 5 ● 4 5 5 5 ● 4 5 5 5 5 ● 5 ● 5 5 3 6

3 6 3 4 ● 3 6 ● 4 4 ● 6 ● 7 5 5 5 ● 6 ● 7 ● 5 4 8

6 6 ● 3 4 ● 5 6 ● 7 5 ● 5 ● 3 5 ● 3 6 ● 6 ● 5 ● 9 4 6

4 8 4 4 ● 5 8 4 7 ● 7 ● 4 5 3 4 ● 4 ● 4 5 3 8

5 6 ● 3 6 ● 4 9 ● 5 6 ● 3 ● 5 7 ● 9 4 ● 4 ● 5 ● 5 5 6

5 6 3 5 ● 2 5 4 10 ● 5 ● 4 9 5 5 ● 7 ● 6 ● 5 4 5

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619491175135635
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619491175135634
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619491141581196
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12330619491141581181
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659614?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659639?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659639?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659620?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214077?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659616?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659616?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659637?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214085?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214085?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214090?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214083?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659622?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659622?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214078?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214078?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659631?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214075?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214082?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659615?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659615?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659633?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659633?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659638?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659638?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659617?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659617?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659634?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214079?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659627?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659626?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659632?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658342214074?event_id=12313195495211169939
file:///tournaments2/nets/12330616658308659635?event_id=12313195495211169939


KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

Flight 2

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Mike Miskowic
(19) 43 45 88 69

2 Tony Poggi (23) 45 48 93 70

3 Mark Holmes
(15) 42 44 86 71

4 Stan Freimuth
(16) 44 44 88 72

5 James Payne
(16) 47 42 89 73

6 Reginald Davis
(17) 46 44 90 73

7 David Andersen
(19) 47 45 92 73

8 Richard
Scammell (15) 42 47 89 74

9 Bill Andrews
(19) 47 47 94 75

10 Dan Davis (18) 46 48 94 76
11 Art Behm (20) 48 49 97 77

12 Christian Martin
(17) 45 50 95 78

13 Joe Visconti (16) 49 46 95 79
14 Skip Kiefer (14) 47 46 93 79

15 Christopher Hill
(16) 48 47 95 79

16 Arvid Bjornton
(16) 52 44 96 80

17 Kenneth
Williams (22) 50 52 102 80

18 Gary Gotzion
(21) 54 50 104 83

19 Jeff Mushrush
(27) 57 54 111 84

20 Warren Field
(23) 57 51 108 85

21 Steve Grgich
(30) 53 62 115 85

22 Kevin Barthel
(21) 54 54 108 87

23 Jim Fagelson
(19) 55 54 109 90
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

ONE BB

Pos. Foursome

1 Tony Perez + Robert Johnson + Cullen Burgess + Bl[Steve Grgich]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

2 Bob Marten + Kenneth Williams + Stephan Biondi + Austin Smotherman
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

3 Skip Kiefer + Bl[Tony Poggi] + Bruce Totten + James Payne
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

4 Val Verhunce + Stan Freimuth + Reginald Davis + Bl[Dennis Carino]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

5 Kirk Bohrer + Dan Davis + Tony Poggi + Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

6 Jim Rosenbaum + Doug McAlpine + Kevin Barthel + Mike Miskowic
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

7 Gerrit Higashi + Mark Holmes + Dennis Carino + Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

8 Bill Andrews + Steve Grgich + Warren Field + Gary Gotzion
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

9 Buck Stout + Chris Shibley + Art Behm + Bl[Bob Marten]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

10 Jeffrey Longridge + Jim Fagelson + David Andersen + Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

11 Christopher Hill + Joe Visconti + Tracy Roy + Bl[Cullen Burgess]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

12 Bill Hawkins + Arvid Bjornton + Jeff Mushrush + Bl[David Andersen]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

13 Mark Cohen + Christian Martin + Jack Barbut + Steven McCloskey
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

14 Ryan Acosta + Alex Morris + Frank Carpenter + Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

Strokes

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Tony Perez
(3) 39 34 73 70

1 Robert
Johnson (7) 41 45 86 79

1 Cullen
Burgess (1) 38 36 74 73

1 Bl[Steve
Grgich] (30) 53 62 115 85

Strokes 29 30 59

2 Bob Marten
(+1) 35 36 71 72

Stableford Points
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Round 1 Leaderboard

2
Kenneth
Williams
(22)

50 52 102 80

2 Stephan
Biondi (10) 43 42 85 75

2
Austin
Smotherman
(+7)

35 32 67 74

Strokes 29 30 59

3 Skip Kiefer
(14) 47 46 93 79

3 Bl[Tony
Poggi] (23) 45 48 93 70

3 Bruce Totten
(6) 39 41 80 74

3 James
Payne (16) 47 42 89 73

Strokes 29 30 59

4 Val Verhunce
(+1) 40 41 81 82

4
Stan
Freimuth
(16)

44 44 88 72

4 Reginald
Davis (17) 46 44 90 73

4 Bl[Dennis
Carino] (9) 40 42 82 73

Strokes 28 31 59

5 Kirk Bohrer
(7) 39 52 91 84

5 Dan Davis
(18) 46 48 94 76

5 Tony Poggi
(23) 45 48 93 70

5
Richard
Scammell
(15)

42 47 89 74

Strokes 27 32 59

6
Jim
Rosenbaum
(4)

40 38 78 74

6 Doug
McAlpine (3) 43 38 81 78

6 Kevin
Barthel (21) 54 54 108 87
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4 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4

7 ● 6 ● 5 ● 5 ● 3 7 ● 5 5 ● 4 ● 5 ● 8 ● 3 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 4 ● 3 8 ●
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

6
Mike
Miskowic
(19)

43 45 88 69

Strokes 30 30 60

7 Gerrit
Higashi (6) 45 50 95 89

7 Mark
Holmes (15) 42 44 86 71

7 Dennis
Carino (9) 40 42 82 73

7 Derrick
Watts (10) 47 45 92 82

Strokes 28 32 60

8 Bill Andrews
(19) 47 47 94 75

8 Steve Grgich
(30) 53 62 115 85

8 Warren Field
(23) 57 51 108 85

8 Gary Gotzion
(21) 54 50 104 83

Strokes 30 32 62

9 Buck Stout
(7) 44 42 86 79

9 Chris Shibley
(10) 44 41 85 75

9 Art Behm
(20) 48 49 97 77

9 Bl[Bob
Marten] (+1) 35 36 71 72

Strokes 29 33 62

10
Jeffrey
Longridge
(7)

42 36 78 71

10 Jim Fagelson
(19) 55 54 109 90

10
David
Andersen
(19)

47 45 92 73

10 Chris
Holmes (9) 47 50 97 88

Strokes 32 31 63

11 Christopher
Hill (16) 48 47 95 79

11 Joe Visconti
(16) 49 46 95 79
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3 5 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 2 5

5 6 3 5 ● 2 5 4 10 ● 5 ● 4 9 5 5 ● 7 ● 6 ● 5 4 5

5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 4 ● 4 5 ● 4 ● 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 6 ● 4 4 ● 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 4 6 ●

2 6 ● 3 5 ● 4 6 ● 4 6 ● 4 ● 4 6 ● 4 3 ● 5 ● 4 ● 6 4 6

6 8 ● 3 4 ● 3 6 ● 5 5 ● 7 ● 4 4 ● 3 6 ● 6 ● 4 ● 5 6 7 ●

2 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 5
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4 4 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 5

3 5 4 4 ● 3 7 ● 5 6 ● 7 ● 5 7 3 4 ● 5 ● 4 ● 5 3 6

4 5 ● 4 6 ● 3 6 ● 6 6 ● 4 ● 5 6 ● 3 5 ● 5 ● 4 ● 4 3 6 ●

6 ● 6 ● 4 ● 6●● 3 ● 7 ● 5 ● 5 ● 6 ● 6 ● 7 ● 3 ● 6●● 5 ● 6 ● 5 ● 5 ● 6 ●

4 6 2 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 + 5

3 4 2 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 5

4 5 4 5 ● 3 5 ● 5 6 ● 5 ● 4 5 2 5 ● 4 ● 4 ● 4 2 6
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5 6 ● 3 6 ● 4 9 ● 5 6 ● 3 ● 5 7 ● 9 4 ● 4 ● 5 ● 5 5 6

4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 1 3 3 3 4 2 6
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

11 Tracy Roy (9) 47 47 94 85

11 Bl[Cullen
Burgess] (1) 38 36 74 73

Strokes 32 31 63

12 Bill Hawkins
(4) 43 44 87 83

12
Arvid
Bjornton
(16)

52 44 96 80

12
Jeff
Mushrush
(27)

57 54 111 84

12
Bl[David
Andersen]
(19)

47 45 92 73

Strokes 33 31 64

13 Mark Cohen
(4) 41 41 82 78

13 Christian
Martin (17) 45 50 95 78

13 Jack Barbut
(9) 42 40 82 73

13
Steven
McCloskey
(7)

41 42 83 76

Strokes 32 32 64

14 Ryan Acosta
(+3) 40 34 74 77

14 Alex Morris
(5) 51 40 91 86

14
Frank
Carpenter
(4)

42 42 84 80

14 Tim Kerr (3) 44 42 86 83
Strokes 35 33 68

Stableford Points

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Tony Perez
(3) 8 12 20 70

1 Robert
Johnson (7) 8 4 12 79

1 Cullen
Burgess (1) 8 9 17 73

1 Bl[Steve
Grgich] (30) 7 3 10 85

Points 16 15 31

6 6 ● 3 4 ● 5 6 ● 7 5 ● 5 ● 3 5 ● 3 6 ● 6 ● 5 ● 9 4 6

3 6 3 4 ● 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5

3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4

6 5 4 5 ● 4 5 5 5 ● 4 5 5 5 5 ● 5 ● 5 5 3 6

4 ● 8 ● 4 ● 6 ● 4 7 ● 6 ● 8 ● 5 ● 5 ● 7 ● 3 ● 4 ● 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 3 7 ●

5 ● 6 ●● 6 ● 8●● 4 ● 10●● 7 ● 6 ●● 5●● 5 ● 9 ●● 3 ● 5●● 7●● 5●● 8 ● 6 ● 6 ●

7 ● 5 ● 4 ● 6●● 4 ● 6 ● 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 5 ● 6 ● 2 ● 4 ● 7 ● 6 ● 5 ● 3 ● 7 ●

3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 1 3 4 3 4 2 5

3 5 4 5 ● 4 6 4 5 ● 5 4 6 4 5 ● 5 ● 4 5 3 5

4 ● 7 ● 4 ● 6 ● 4 ● 6 ● 5 ● 4 ● 5 ● 4 ● 9 ● 3 ● 6 ● 6 ● 4 ● 8 ● 3 7 ●

5 5 ● 3 5 ● 5 6 ● 4 4 ● 5 ● 5 6 ● 4 5 ● 4 ● 4 ● 4 3 5

5 4 3 5 ● 4 5 ● 6 4 ● 5 ● 4 5 5 6 ● 4 ● 5 ● 4 3 6

3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5

4 7 4 5 4 + 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 + 4 3 4 4 3 + 4
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4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4

1 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 1 -1 0 1 1 1 3 -1 0 0
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Kona Country Club

January 3, 2026

Round 1 Leaderboard

2 Bob Marten
(+1) 10 8 18 72

2
Kenneth
Williams
(22)

7 5 12 80

2 Stephan
Biondi (10) 7 9 16 75

2
Austin
Smotherman
(+7)

7 9 16 74

Points 16 15 31

3 Skip Kiefer
(14) 5 6 11 79

3 Bl[Tony
Poggi] (23) 12 8 20 70

3 Bruce Totten
(6) 9 7 16 74

3 James
Payne (16) 6 11 17 73

Points 16 15 31

4 Val Verhunce
(+1) 5 4 9 82

4
Stan
Freimuth
(16)

9 9 18 72

4 Reginald
Davis (17) 8 9 17 73

4 Bl[Dennis
Carino] (9) 10 7 17 73

Points 17 14 31

5 Kirk Bohrer
(7) 10 -2 8 84

5 Dan Davis
(18) 8 8 16 76

5 Tony Poggi
(23) 12 8 20 70

5
Richard
Scammell
(15)

11 5 16 74

Points 18 13 31

6
Jim
Rosenbaum
(4)

9 9 18 74

6 Doug
McAlpine (3) 4 8 12 78

6 Kevin
Barthel (21) 6 3 9 87

1 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 -1 1

0 1 -1 2 1 1 2 2 -1 0 -1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0

0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 -1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2

1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2

-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 -1 1 1 1 1 2 1 -1

1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0

1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

1 0 0 -1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 1

0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1

2 2 2 0 1 2 1 -1 -1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1

3 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 2 -1 0 0

3 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1

2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 -1 1 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 -1

0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 -1 -1
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Round 1 Leaderboard

6
Mike
Miskowic
(19)

12 9 21 69

Points 15 15 30

7 Gerrit
Higashi (6) 6 0 6 89

7 Mark
Holmes (15) 11 8 19 71

7 Dennis
Carino (9) 10 7 17 73

7 Derrick
Watts (10) 3 6 9 82

Points 17 13 30

8 Bill Andrews
(19) 8 7 15 75

8 Steve Grgich
(30) 7 3 10 85

8 Warren Field
(23) 1 5 6 85

8 Gary Gotzion
(21) 3 5 8 83

Points 15 13 28

9 Buck Stout
(7) 5 6 11 79

9 Chris Shibley
(10) 6 9 15 75

9 Art Behm
(20) 7 6 13 77

9 Bl[Bob
Marten] (+1) 10 8 18 72

Points 16 12 28

10
Jeffrey
Longridge
(7)

7 12 19 71

10 Jim Fagelson
(19) 0 4 4 90

10
David
Andersen
(19)

8 9 17 73

10 Chris
Holmes (9) 4 3 7 88

Points 13 14 27

11 Christopher
Hill (16) 5 6 11 79

11 Joe Visconti
(16) 7 7 14 79
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Round 1 Leaderboard

11 Tracy Roy (9) 4 5 9 85

11 Bl[Cullen
Burgess] (1) 8 9 17 73

Points 13 14 27

12 Bill Hawkins
(4) 4 3 7 83

12
Arvid
Bjornton
(16)

2 9 11 80

12
Jeff
Mushrush
(27)

3 5 8 84

12
Bl[David
Andersen]
(19)

8 9 17 73

Points 12 14 26

13 Mark Cohen
(4) 6 6 12 78

13 Christian
Martin (17) 9 5 14 78

13 Jack Barbut
(9) 8 9 17 73

13
Steven
McCloskey
(7)

8 6 14 76

Points 13 13 26

14 Ryan Acosta
(+3) 4 9 13 77

14 Alex Morris
(5) -1 8 7 86

14
Frank
Carpenter
(4)

5 5 10 80

14 Tim Kerr (3) 3 4 7 83
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Round 1 Leaderboard

CANADIAN SKINS

Pos. Player Skins Purse Details

1 Robert Johnson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 2 $138.00 Eagle on 6, Eagle on 15

T2 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Eagle on 18

T2 Jeffrey Longridge
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Birdie on 17

T2 David Andersen
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Eagle on 12

T2 Ryan Acosta
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Birdie on 14

T2 Dennis Carino
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Eagle on 1

T2 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Eagle on 11

T2 Tracy Roy
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Birdie on 10

T2 Val Verhunce
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Birdie on 7

T2 Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 $69.00 Eagle on 9

Total Purse Allocated: $759.00

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Robert Johnson (7) 1 1 2

Tony Perez (3) 0 1 1

Jeffrey Longridge (7) 0 1 1

David Andersen (19) 0 1 1

Ryan Acosta (+3) 0 1 1

Dennis Carino (9) 1 0 1

Derrick Watts (10) 0 1 1

Tracy Roy (9) 0 1 1

Val Verhunce (+1) 1 0 1

Chris Holmes (9) 1 0 1

Cullen Burgess (1) 0 0 0
Reginald Davis (17) 0 0 0
Bill Andrews (19) 0 0 0
Warren Field (23) 0 0 0
Jim Rosenbaum (4) 0 0 0
Skip Kiefer (14) 0 0 0
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Round 1 Leaderboard

Starting Hole Start Hole Eagle or Better Eagle Birdie Par Bogey

Double Bogey or Worse Dbl. Bogey

Bruce Totten (6) 0 0 0
Kevin Barthel (21) 0 0 0
James Payne (16) 0 0 0
Mike Miskowic (19) 0 0 0
Buck Stout (7) 0 0 0
Arvid Bjornton (16) 0 0 0
Jeff Mushrush (27) 0 0 0
Jim Fagelson (19) 0 0 0
Jack Barbut (9) 0 0 0
Steven McCloskey (7) 0 0 0
Gerrit Higashi (6) 0 0 0
Alex Morris (5) 0 0 0
Mark Holmes (15) 0 0 0
Frank Carpenter (4) 0 0 0
Tim Kerr (3) 0 0 0
Kirk Bohrer (7) 0 0 0
Dan Davis (18) 0 0 0
Tony Poggi (23) 0 0 0
Bob Marten (+1) 0 0 0
Christopher Hill (16) 0 0 0
Joe Visconti (16) 0 0 0
Stephan Biondi (10) 0 0 0
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